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Atlántico. Tabla de mortalidad

1985-1990

Edades

Hombres

0 0.03248 0.03176 100,000 3,176 97,768 0.96280 6,765,458 67.65

1 a 4 0.00347 0.01374 96,824 1,330 383,632 0.99043 6,667,690 68.86

5 a 9 0.00057 0.00285 95,494 272 476,791 0.99714 6,284,058 65.81

10 a 14 0.00058 0.00288 95,222 274 475,425 0.99508 5,807,267 60.99

15 a 19 0.00140 0.00696 94,948 660 473,089 0.99088 5,331,842 56.16

20 a 24 0.00227 0.01130 94,288 1,065 468,774 0.98736 4,858,753 51.53

25 a 29 0.00282 0.01400 93,222 1,305 462,848 0.98575 4,389,979 47.09

30 a 34 0.00292 0.01450 91,917 1,332 456,254 0.98552 3,927,131 42.72

35 a 39 0.00292 0.01447 90,585 1,311 449,646 0.98384 3,470,877 38.32

40 a 44 0.00361 0.01788 89,274 1,596 442,379 0.97707 3,021,231 33.84

45 a 49 0.00570 0.02808 87,678 2,462 432,235 0.96545 2,578,852 29.41

50 a 54 0.00842 0.04122 85,216 3,512 417,300 0.94760 2,146,617 25.19

55 a 59 0.01324 0.06407 81,704 5,235 395,432 0.92242 1,729,317 21.17

60 a 64 0.01929 0.09202 76,469 7,036 364,754 0.87786 1,333,885 17.44

65 a 69 0.03368 0.15533 69,433 10,785 320,201 0.81512 969,131 13.96

70 a 74 0.04940 0.21987 58,648 12,895 261,002 0.73017 648,930 11.06

75 a 79 0.08016 0.33388 45,753 15,276 190,576 0.50873 387,927 8.48

80 y + 0.15443 1.00000 30,477 30,477 197,352 197,352 6.48

F0 = 0.297 4K1 = 1.245

Mujeres

0 0.02467 0.02425 100,000 2,425 98,309 0.96963 7,353,898 73.54

1 a 4 0.00356 0.01410 97,575 1,376 386,505 0.99125 7,255,589 74.36

5 a 9 0.00035 0.00176 96,199 169 480,572 0.99832 6,869,084 71.40

10 a 14 0.00032 0.00159 96,030 153 479,767 0.99794 6,388,512 66.53

15 a 19 0.00050 0.00252 95,877 242 478,781 0.99690 5,908,745 61.63

20 a 24 0.00074 0.00369 95,635 353 477,295 0.99582 5,429,964 56.78

25 a 29 0.00094 0.00468 95,283 446 475,299 0.99477 4,952,669 51.98

30 a 34 0.00116 0.00578 94,837 548 472,815 0.99284 4,477,370 47.21

35 a 39 0.00172 0.00854 94,289 806 469,431 0.98928 4,004,554 42.47

40 a 44 0.00260 0.01291 93,483 1,207 464,401 0.98406 3,535,123 37.82

45 a 49 0.00384 0.01902 92,277 1,755 456,997 0.97568 3,070,722 33.28

50 a 54 0.00603 0.02971 90,522 2,690 445,885 0.96244 2,613,725 28.87

55 a 59 0.00934 0.04566 87,832 4,010 429,136 0.94511 2,167,840 24.68

60 a 64 0.01335 0.06458 83,822 5,413 405,578 0.91908 1,738,704 20.74

65 a 69 0.02070 0.09840 78,409 7,715 372,758 0.87315 1,333,126 17.00

70 a 74 0.03441 0.15841 70,694 11,198 325,473 0.80630 960,368 13.58

75 a 79 0.05342 0.23563 59,496 14,019 262,431 0.58665 634,895 10.67

80 y + 0.12210 1.00000 45,477 45,477 372,464  372,464 8.19

F0 = 0.303 4K1 = 1.242
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